
Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 3/14/19 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

County Administrative Office 
 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  David Wert 

Telephone Number (909) 387-4842 

 
 

Contractor  Granicus 

Contractor Representative Jordan Duesterhoeft 

Telephone Number On File 

Contract Term July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021 

Original Contract Amount $84,393.87 

Amendment Amount       

Total Contract Amount       

Cost Center 1100001000 

 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:  
 
Agreement with Granicus to provide email subscription services for the period July 1, 2020 through June 
30, 2021 for $84,393.87, and authorizing the County of San Bernardino Chief Executive Officer the 
option to extend the agreement by one year, through June 30, 2022, based on satisfactory performance 
of Granicus, for $88,613.56.  

 

 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Penny Alexander-Kelley, Chief Assistant County 
Counsel 

      

Date    Date    Date  

 
 

 

Contract Number 
 

 
SAP Number 

      


